
HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 
BOROUGH- II 

4.3, Jelin Para Lane, Salkia, Howrah 

033 2665-0880 
Email borough2hme@gmail.com 

VISit us www.myhmc.in 

71110%. 

Memo No : 676 /Acct/B-/22-23 

E-TENDER NO. IN/07/AEB-I1/22-23 
Date: 03.03.2023 

DATED:03.03.202.3 

E-TENDER NOTICE ( Ist Call) 
Asist.ant Eingmeer, Borough-I1, 1lowrah Municipal Corporation invitese Tender m preseribed form fiom reputed resourceful & bona-lide Contractors/ Firms havingprevi0u5 

penene mn simular natune of job as per particulaus given below Intending Tenderers will have to apply through online with self attested plhoto copies of val1d Pan Card 

ST, PT, IR, Trade license along with proper eredentials of simular natue of works of work value in single onder executed within last 5 (Five) years regarding their atbilnty lo 

ute the vork etc duly signed by the applicant with the seal of the finm / company [for Ist Call] App based Sclheme mnitoring is mandatory and the agencIes will nave l 

uload pictures threugh HMC Apps and the agency has to be abiude by reulations, like providing salety cquipments etc, as stipulated in the prohibition ol Employment as 

Alanual Seavengers and their Rehab1litation Rules, 2013 and more pautieulalyy, im chapter -11, thercol, in execution of your work 

Earmest Money and The cost of Tender P'apers to be deposited online as is avaul.able in E-Tender Portal of Govt of West Bengal in favor of " MUNICIPAL.AFFAIRS 

DEPARTMENT /URBAN LOCAl. BODIES / INOWRAII MC 

Date of Earnest Monoy Cost of Tender Administrative 
@2%( 

Roundod off) 

Estimatod 
SL No Ward No Name of Work Completion in 

Amount Pap er approval no & date 
Days 

Construction of Road from 26 to 20 "H" Road ward no 
08, Under Borough-ll H.M.C. 

COF/AN22 
23/1636, d 469742.68 9394.85 1500 7 Days 

21 02 2023 

cOF/AN22 Construction of road along with slab near 67/8 & 67/5 
8 200282.58 4005.65 1000 23/1637, dt 7 Days 

"P" Road in ward no 08. under Borough-1I, H.M.C. 
21 02. 2023 

Construction of road by cement concrete (R.M.C) from 

|Panchanantala "y" Road to H/O Suresh babu in ward 

no 09, under Borough-l, H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22 
9 391511.82 7830.2. 1500 23/1638, dt 7 Days 

21 02. 2023 

Construction of road by cement concrete (R.M.C) from 

|S no to 9 no "W" Road in ward no 09, under Borough 

, H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22 
23/1639, dt 9 198291.55 3965.83 I000 7 Days 

21.02 2023 
Construction of road by cement concrete (R.M.C) from 

|23/2 to 30 Sitanath Bose lane in ward no 10, under 
Borough-l, H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22 
23/1640, dt 10 465861.87 9317.24 1500 7 Days 

21 02.2023 

Construction of Road by cement concrete from 73 Sri 

Aurobinda road to 95/7 Dinonath Sanyal Lane, Ward 

no 11, under Borough-Il H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22 
6 11 299529.64 5990.59 1000 23/1641, dt 7 Days 

21.02.2023 

Construction of road by cement concrete (R.M.c) from 

42/2 to 43 Khagendra Nath Ganguly Lane in ward no 

12, under Borough-Il, H.M.C._ 

COF/AA/22 
270100.92 5402.02 1000 23/1642, dt 7 Days 

21.02.2023 

Construction of road at 1 Nandalal Mitra Lane to 131/2 
Salkia School Road in ward no 12, under Borough-ll, 

H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22 
108431.62 2168.63 1000 23/1643, dt 7 Days 

21 02 2023 

Renovation of Road and other ancilliary work from 
|25/1 Mackenzie lane to 27 Mackenzie lane at ward no 
13 under Borough-Il, H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22 
23/1644, d 9 13 499130.69 982.61 1500 7 Days 
21.02 2023 

Patch repairing work of cement concrete road at 

different places of hari Mohan Bose Road, Dobson 
Lane, M.K. road in ward no 14. under Borough-ll 

H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22 
23/1645, dt 

21.02.2023 

10 14 195593.74 3911.87 1000 7 Days 

Patch repairing work of cement concrete road at 

14/21/3, 50, 51, S6, 61 Sanatatan Mistry Lane; 
77,77,82/6 Bhairab Dutta Lane; 38/9 38/52 fakir Bagan 493990.13 

Lane, 67/1/1 6.T. Raod, & 38 Nandalal Ghosh Road in 

ward no 15, under Borough-ll H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22. 
15 9879.80 1500 23/1646, dt 7 Days 

2102 2023 

Patch repairing work of cement concrete road at 

38,22,21 15, 10/1 Shrimani Bagan Lane, 38 Jelia Para 
|lane, 21 Ramlal Mukherjee Lane, 30/1 Pilkhana 2nd 
Bye lane, 3,8,14 Golam Abbas Lane in ward no 15, 

under Borough-I H.M.C. 

cOF AA22 
12 15 492743.26 9854.87 1500 23/1647, dt 

2102 2023 
Days 



Earnest MoneyCost of Tender Administrative 
Date of 

Estimatod 
Name of Work Completion in 

L No Ward No Amount Paper approval no & date 
Rounded off) Days 

Renovation of Cross drain at (i) 37/2 Bhairab Dutta 

|Lane, (i) 38/9 fakir bagan Lane, (i) 38/59 Fakir Bagan 

lane, (iv) 38/52 Fakir Bagan Lane, (v) 56 Fagir Bagan 

Lane, (vi) 33 B.L. Roy Road, (vii) 26/6 Fakir Bagan Lane 

.(vii) 38/2 Fakir Bagan Lane, in Ward no 15, under 

|Borough-I1, H.M.C. 

COF/AA/22. 

497043.65 )40.87 1500 23/1648, dt 7 Days 
13 15 

21 02 2023 

COFIAN22 
Construction of Hall Room at 2nd floor at Borough-1 

office, under Borogh-11, H.M.C. 
471331.77 9426.64 1500 23/1649, dt 7 Days 

14 Br-1l Office | 
21 02 2023 

COF/AA/22-
For renovation of public toilet and vat near 14, Dobson Lane in 

Ward No. 14 under Borough-1I, H.M.C. 
250173.64 5003.4 1000 23/1452, dt 7 Days 

15 14 
05.01.2023 

Date & Time Particulars 
Date of uploading of N.I.T. & other documents (online). 05.03.2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Documents download start date (online). 05.03.2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Bid submission start date (online). 05.03.2023 at 6:00 p.m. 

Bid submission closing (online). 14.03.2023 at 4:00 p.m. 

Date for opening of Part-1 proposal (online). 17.03.2023 at 04.00p.m. 

INTIMATED AFTERWARDS Date of uploading list for qualified bidder(online). 

Date for opening of financial proposal (online). INTIMATED AFTERWARDS 

Eligibility of Contractor 

lor lst Cal intending tenderers should produce credentials of a similar nature of completed wonk of the minimum value of 30% of the estimated amount put to tender during 

S(five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice, or, ii) 
Intending tenderers should produce credentials of 2(two) similar nature of completed work, each of the minimum 
value of 25% of the estimated amount put to tender during S(five) years prior to the date of issue of the tender notice, or, i) Intending tenderers should produce credentals or 
one single running work of similar nature which has been completed to the extent of 75% or more and value of which is not less than the desired value at (0) above, In case of 

running works, only those tenderers who will submit the certificate of satisfactory nunning work from the concerned Executive Enginer, or equi'valent competent authoriy wll 
be eligible for the tender In the required centificate it should be clearly stated that the work is in progress satisfactorily and also that no penal action has been initiated aganst 

the executing agency, i.e., the tenderer. (Vide notification (Vide notification No. 04-A/PW/O/10C-02/14 Dt:- 18.03.2015) 

Corporation reserve the right to accept or reject part or whole tender without showing any reason what so ever. Detail Information may be had from the ofice of the 

undersigned. 

NB: -1) lntending bidder may download the tender document from the website https:/wbtenders.gov.in. directly with the help of Digital Signature Certiicate. 
Detail information will be available from the Office of Borough-11, HMC. Visit the site: https//: wbtenders.gov.in for tender submission and www.myhmc.in . and 
Published in a daily Bengali News paper " Sangbad Pratidin " on 04.03.2023. 

2) Cost of tender paper and earnest money should be deposited online by RTGS/NEFT in favor of MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT/ URBAN LOCAL BODIES / 
HOWRAH MC 

Originals of above certificates/license etc. may have to be shown if required 

Assistant Engineer, Borough -I 
Howrah Municipal Cerporation 

Assistant Engineei 

Borough II 
Howrah Municipal Corporatin 

No: 676 /1(11) /AE/B-I1/22-23 DATED: 03.03.2023 

Copy to: 
1) Commissioner, HMC (2) C.O.F.H.M.c. (3) Engineering Accounts, HMC (4) Borough- 1, to VIl HMC, (5) Sabhadhipati Zilla Parishad, Howrah (6) Chief Engg. HIT, 19, GT.Road, 

Howrah, (7) Asst.Engg.PWD How, Constn Sub Divn.No.1, 2, M.G.Road, Howrah, (8) R.A.0, HMC (Govt. Audit) (9) Engg. Accounts, HMC (10) 1.T.Department, HMC for 

publication in website (11) Office CoPy 

Assistant Engineer, Borough -I 
Howrah Municipal Corporation 

Assistant Enginee 
Borough II 

Howrah Municipal Corporation 


